
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U15)

Game summary
Date: 30.04.2022 Location: Kurbads ledus halle Start time: 14:15 End time: 15:43 Spec.: 42 Game No.: 40

HS Kurbads Liepājas Sporta spēļu skola9 : 0
(4:0, 3:0, 2:0)

Referees Linespersons
RUDZĪTIS Ritvars Roberts  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 4 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:36 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 1:24 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 9 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  29 KALNIŅŠ Ralfs Goalkeeper in

GK 00:00  LIE  39 MARTINOVS   VĪNKALNS
Domeniks Goalkeeper in

Goal 03:18 1:0 KUR EQ 32 DAŅILOVS Roberts BRUŠEVICS Andris #31

Goal 05:08 2:0 KUR EQ 13 PETRUKEVIČS Deniss PASTARS Toms #24, MIGLĀNS Roberts
#19

Goal 09:20 3:0 KUR EQ 22 IŠKULO Aleksandrs ROŽULEJS Renārs #12
Goal 11:32 4:0 KUR EQ 28 AUNIŅŠ Marsels BRAMANIS Kristians #9
Pen. 12:05 14:05 KUR  18 UVAROVS Toms Hooking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 15:41 5:0 KUR EQ 14 LUKŠA Kevins  
GK 22:25  KUR  29 KALNIŅŠ Ralfs Goalkeeper out
GK 22:25  KUR  1 SKREBUTENS Artūrs Goalkeeper in
Goal 22:35 6:0 KUR EQ 8 SEMJONOVS Damirs LUKŠA Kevins #14
Goal 25:15 7:0 KUR EQ 7 USPENSKIS Gļebs DAŅILOVS Roberts #32
Pen. 29:24 31:24 LIE  19 LAPIŅŠ Rainers Cross-checking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 32:08 34:08 KUR  4 LENČIKS SPRUKSTS Januss Illegal check to the head or neck
Goal 40:02 8:0 KUR EQ 6 NIPERS Gints DAŅILOVS Roberts #32
Goal 41:08 9:0 KUR EQ 8 SEMJONOVS Damirs  
GK 45:00  KUR  1 SKREBUTENS Artūrs Goalkeeper out

GK 45:00  LIE  39 MARTINOVS   VĪNKALNS Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Liepājas Sporta spēļu skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G SKREBUTENS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D PASTARS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D LENČIKS SPRUKSTS Januss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D GONČAROVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D NIPERS Gints 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D USPENSKIS Gļebs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D SEMJONOVS Damirs 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D BRAMANIS Kristians 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F DOĻINOVS Grigorijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F ROŽULEJS Renārs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F PETRUKEVIČS Deniss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D LUKŠA Kevins 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F UVAROVS Toms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MIGLĀNS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F IŠKULO Aleksandrs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D PANTEĻEJEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F PASTARS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F AUNIŅŠ Marsels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 G KALNIŅŠ Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 F BRUŠEVICS Andris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F DAŅILOVS Roberts 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 D KRUSTS Henrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 8 17 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Liepājas Sporta spēļu skola (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D GRIGORJEVS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D BĒRZIŅŠ Kristians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F BUDŅIKS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F CISĻONOKS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F KOZLOVS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F FRĒLIHS Aleksis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D ŠĶIETNIEKS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F GRAMIKO Arsenijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F TRUKŠIS Viesturs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D LAPIŅŠ Rainers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F DEKSNIS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F PETKUS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BĒRZIŅŠ Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 G MARTINOVS   VĪNKALNS Domeniks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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